## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING DEPUTY MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR CHRISTOPHER ANTHES

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:9-146, effective April 28, 2019, the Township of Middletown (the "Township") appointed Christopher Anthes as the Township's Deputy Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:9-148, the initial term of the new Deputy Tax Assessor was through June 30, 2019 with the Deputy Tax Assessor's first full term running from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, effective July 1, 2023, the Deputy Tax Assessor shall be reappointed, therefore, acquiring tenure with such reappointment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that that it hereby reappoints Christopher Anthes as Deputy Assessor effective July 1, 2023 with tenure being granted in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:9-148.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of the within Resolution shall be forwarded to Matthew Clark, Monmouth County Board of Taxation.